
March 28, 2023 

MEMORANDUM 

FOR • • 

\ 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Manila 

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. 
Undersecretary for Regional Operations 
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII 
This Department 

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 March 2023 of DPWH CIC-Assistant Region XI Director 
JOSELITO B. CABALLERO, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA Davao City 
District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General 
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit: 

UACS No. 310101100895000 
Project IO: P0070n46fl4N 

Ina/ As Hod/fled 
Pro Desc:rf Ion 

001: Ensure 5afe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure 5afe and Reliable National Road System 

Asset Presetvatlon • Preventive Maintenance • Pr1mary Roads Asset Presefvation • Prevenl!Ve Maintenance • Primary Roads 

Davao Cotabato Road (Davao Oty • Jct. Olgos Section) Davao C.otabato Road (Davao Qty - kt. OigOS '5eeti0n) • 
K1S14+850 . K1516+200, K1518+620 . K1518+834, Davao City K1514+850 - KISl6+200, K1518+620 . K1518+771, Davao City 

lYpeof 
Wortc/ Physlcal Unit Cost Allocation 

Ta 
CW· 1 I" 30,752,071.38 / P 96,500,000.00 

Preventive Lane km 
Maintenance or Road: 

Aspha It Overlay: 
3.138 lane km 

fAO P 3,500,000.00 
1---

otal: p 100,000,000.00 

Justification: 

Type of Worfl./ 
Physical Target 

CW·l 
Preventive 

Maintenance or 
Road: Asphalt 

Overlay: 
4.628 lane km 

Unit Cost 

P 20,851,339.67 I P 96,500,000.00 
Lane km 

f4/.~ ~ k 
p 3,500,000.0 0 

Total: P 100,000,000.00 

Modiftcatlon In station limits from 1514 + 850 - Kl + 200, K1518 + 620- K1518 + 834• to "K1514 + 850 - K1516 + 200, 
K1518 + 620 - K1518 + n l" due to the rollOwlng: 

• With revtsed llfnlts sirla! the pro;ict considers the existing number or lanes for the 1st section (2 and 3 lanes) and 2nd 
sedDI (4 lanes) per actual need (due ID poor road condition) and ror homogeneity of the road Stlrface ror the safety of 
the moconsts; • nd 

• P•otect has substantilll / high unit cost; henCe, alocatlon Is lnsulTlclent to cover orlglnal llmlts. As such, revised end llmlt at 
2nd sedDI (from K1518 + 834 ID K1518 + nt). 

lnocaR In pllr*8118rget for CW1·PlewentlW! Malntl!nlnc:e d Road: Asphalt Overlay from 3.138 lane km to 4.628 lane km (with 
substantilll cmt) due ID the Uontng: 

• 011nge In thtlcnerr for lllJhllt Ol<elllr fram 100nwn ID 80mm (based on deslgn requirement) lndudlng ~Antl· Ruttlng 
Miii•~ (MA) ID Ple'•t the !Old MU fram Nlllng mce ttlls sedlon Is located In a highly urbanized area where heavy 
... 10 wMJ'IT truclcs ... bauallng. llence, dea EEK In unit cost; 

• Wiit aid dla ?2 11 In unit cmt. pn;JI CI COi*' co.er aspt'3I owertay ror two (2) ID tour (4) lanes per actual need based on 
ae wll?d • 8' wD • 111111llngllld150& Inell m1'18'S, 1nst1111 of two (2) lanes, per lnltlal consldetatlon. Hence, lncre.ase 
II pllrltll •aig& tD••, cm aid lllt m •the ..uie lllnls due ID number d lanes considered as per design; and 

• d '*11•1r llumlnlll!d (Solllr) Pawment Levelled Marker I Stud Rush Type (Mono-
t....,.11 Fd II 111·7.ac Pl•ement mal1dngs (white, yelow, and green), and adjusting 
ms J als mua ID 111"*1 ....,ea, grade 1ne. 11enoe, with substantial cost. 

- u•: Approwed Program d Wortcs (POW) with OelaDed Unit Pr1ce Analysis (DUPA), 
Clrlftalll d AYlllblly d Funds (CAF), Cectagged Photos, GIS Map, and Annual 



UA No. 310101100895000 
Project lO Po071)774tiMN 

Bac:Ml"hl:l our cvaluatlOfl, the submitted request for modification of the said project Is 1n order, hence, approval 
·~:omnleflded. 

AsSlst.ant Secretary for Regional Operations 
In CAR, Regions I, n, IX, x, XI, XII and XIIl 

MARIA . CABRAL, Ph. ., CESO I 
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services 

APPROVED/Dl&APPAQ~i91 

2.3 'dam/oaVAVS/AGC/ERP 


	viber_image_2023-04-24_13-37-05-180
	viber_image_2023-04-24_13-37-09-933

